


MENOMINEE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
2019 

MENOMINEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN 
 
 

Steven T. Gromala ~ District 1 (D) 
1009 9th St   

 Menominee, MI  49858 
Cell: 715-587-6735 
Hm: 906-863-8815 

sgromala@menomineeco.com 
 

Bernie Lang ~ District 2 (D)  
1204 23rd St.  

Menominee MI  49858 
Hm: 906-863-6702 

Blang@menomineeco.com 
 

Larry Phelps ~ District 3 (NPA) 
706 8th St. East 

Menominee, MI  49858 
Hm: 906-863-5962 

lphelps@menomineeco.com  
 

Larry Schei ~ District 4 (R)  
W5125 Birch Creek Rd. #6 

Menominee, MI  49858 
Cell: 715-938-7850 

lschei@menomineeco.com 
 

William Cech ~ District 5 (NPA)  
N2504 US 41 

Menominee, MI  49858 
Cell: 906-290-0211 

wcech@menomineeco.com 
  

David Prestin ~ District 6 (R)   
W988 Co. Rd. G-12 

Cedar River, MI 49887 
906-424-0055 

dprestin@menomineeco.com 
 

Gerald L. Piche ~ District 7 (R) 
N14129 Ekberg Rd.  
Nadeau, MI  49863 
Hm: 906-639-2657 

gpiche@menomineeco.com 
 
 

 
 

Jan Hafeman ~ District 8 (R) 
N13996 J-1 Rd. 

Carney, MI  49812 
Hm: 906-639-2254 

jhafeman@menomineeco.com 
 

Larry Johnson Jr. – District 9 (R) 
W3686 Hwy 2 & 41 

P.O. Box 142 
Spalding, MI 49886 

906-399-5654 
ljohnson@menomineeco.com 

               
Administration 

 
Jason Carviou, County Administrator ~ 

jcarviou@menomineeco.com 
Wk: 906-863-7779 
Cell: 906-290-0002 

 
Sherry DuPont, Administrative Assistant ~ 

Sdupont@menomineeco.com 
Wk: 906-863-7779 

 
Other County Officials 

 
Honorable Mary B. Barglind, Circuit Court Judge 

Honorable, Christopher Ninomiya, Circuit Court Judge  
Honorable Jeffrey G. Barstow, District Court Judge 

Honorable Daniel Hass, Probate Court Judge  
Marc Kleiman, County Clerk/Register of Deeds 

Diane Lesperance, County Treasurer 
Kenny Marks, Sheriff 

William Merkel, Prosecuting Attorney 
Caleb Kleiman, Drain Commissioner 
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